A.P.N. No.: 1220-16-210-125
R.P.T.T. \$0.00
File No.: 1871899 MMB
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Jay Michael Bushrow, Trustee of The Jay Michael
Bushrow Living Trust dated June 10, 2022
1404 Langley Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89460

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 12/09/2022 09:09 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That *Jay Bushrow, a single man*, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to *Jay Michael Bushrow, Trustee of The Jay Michael Bushrow Living Trust dated June 10*, 2022, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 13, Block D, as said Lot and Block are shown on the Amended map of RANCHOS ESTATES, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 30, 1972, as Document No. 62493.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 8, 2000

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

This document is being recorded as an accomodation only.

Jay Bushrow	\wedge
State of Nevada)	
County of Douglas)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Style day of December 2. By: Jay Bushrow.	, 2022
Signature: Notary Public	7 /
My Commission Expires: M. BOWLE Notary Public - State Appointment Recorded in INo: 20-5990-05 - Expires No	e of Nevada Douglas County

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number(s) 					^
a) <u>1220-16-210-125</u>	 			/	
b)				(\
c)	···-			\	\
d)				1	
Type of Property:		I===			
	Single Fam. Res.	II	CORDERS OF		3 3
c.□ Condo/Twnhse d.□	2-4 Plex	Book	-	Page	p:
e.□ Apt. Bldg f. □	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of F	Recording:		\ \
g.□ Agricultural h.□	Mobile Home	Notes:12	/9/22 Trust (Ok~A	в\ \
☐ Other			JOILE HOUSE	<u> </u>	
				Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of P	ronerty	\$ 0.00		-	/
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure (<u> </u>			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	only (value of property)	\$ 0.00			
d. Real Property Transfer Tax I	Due /	\$ 0.00			
a. Real Topolty Transfer Tax I	Jul /	<u> 0.00</u>			
4. If Exemption Claimed:			1 1		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption p	er NRS 375 090. Section	on #7	1 1		
b. Explain Reason for Exem				,	
b. Explain (todoon for Exoni	priori: Transier ride ii	no rasi, n	o consideration		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred	%	//	<u> </u>	-
The undersigned declares and ac			inc nureuant to	MDC3	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the inform	ation provided is correc	et to the hee	t of their inform	nation a	nd boliof
and can be supported by docume	ntation if called upon to	substantial	e the informati	on prov	ided herein
Furthermore, the parties agree the	at disallowance of any o	rlainascauc Ava hamiel	motion or other	on piov	niced herein.
additional tax due, may result in a	nenalty of 10% of the t	av dua nlue	interest at 1%	nor mo	onth Dureyant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S	eller shall be jointly and	l severally li	able for any ac	i per me Iditional	amount owed
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		. so loidily ii	\ \ \	?	
Signature しくくかいんり	WM \	Capacity	PSYC	2011	Officer
3		//		-UW	OTHER
\ \		1 1			
Signature		Capacity			
Oignature		Capacity			
		/ /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUVED (C	DANTEEN INC		TON
(REQUIRED)	TION	BUTER (G	(REQUIRED)	URMAI	ION
Print Name: Jay Bushrow		Print Name	(REQUIRED)	al Duale	T
Address: 1404 Langley Drive		enni Name	•		row, Trustee
City: Gardnerville			Living Trus		el Bushrow
State: NV	90460		2022	si ualeu	Julie 10,
Sidle. NV	89460	Address:	1404 Langley	r Deixo	
				Dive	
\		• —	rdnerville		00400
\	/	State: N	<i>I</i>	_	89460
COMBANY/BERSON BEOUTST	NO DECORDING /				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST					
Print Name: Stewart Title Com		Escrow#	1871899 MM	<u> </u>	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, Suite		.		·	
City: Gardnerville		State: N	V	_ Zip:	89410